
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 Sunday, May 14, 2017 SASS Shoot 
 Overall Results  
 Sunday, May 14, 2017  Shoot Date: 5/14/2017 
Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Pinewood Kid 49 1 20.45 16.10 19.18 18.67 17.73 21.20 113.33 
 2  Avery Wade GF 1 17.64 17.33 22.66 18.13 23.66 33.02 132.44 
 3  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 18.30 18.69 22.32 28.45 22.53 27.41 137.70 
 4  Grey Dog COW 1 25.20 24.87 23.85 21.32 21.18 25.93 142.35 
 5  I B Oneye GF 2 29.96 20.01 23.65 21.39 20.86 28.66 144.53 
 6  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 1 22.19 21.98 30.56 29.20 24.96 28.25 157.14 
 7  Pick FCGF 1 21.36 30.08 27.88 26.85 27.04 27.76 160.97 
 8  Your Nemesis COW 2 21.63 22.37 40.39 24.03 22.71 34.87 166.00 
 9  Blanco Perro COW 3 27.00 25.05 28.20 26.79 25.56 33.75 166.35 
 10  Tin Lizzy LFC 1 26.70 28.63 50.01 22.70 25.14 38.80 191.98 
 11  Lead Friend 49 2 25.73 27.72 30.10 46.05 25.50 39.00 194.10 
 12  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 27.52 48.84 31.36 25.63 33.85 30.31 197.51 
 13  Kid Bucklin S 1 25.95 26.32 41.48 27.21 35.31 41.37 197.64 
 14  T. J. Sharps SS 1 34.84 49.03 31.39 31.47 29.39 41.22 217.34 
 15  Double Dave ES 2 35.11 31.15 39.71 44.60 34.81 50.59 235.97 
 16  22 Gatling COW 4 29.86 25.22 57.36 45.99 35.80 47.88 242.11 
 17  Velvet LGF 1 32.68 39.95 41.73 35.20 63.32 39.77 252.65 
 18  Marie Laveau CG 1 39.81 39.65 46.04 35.93 39.63 57.43 258.49 
 19  Grey Pup YG-B 1 26.77 77.27 50.59 26.00 35.64 48.31 264.58 
 20  Burgandy Ballou LFC 2 31.88 49.92 53.16 31.33 48.05 50.52 264.86 
 21  Slickbald D 1 36.99 52.33 47.64 43.49 41.95 45.85 268.25 
 22  Ric-a-d-split FC 1 38.02 30.27 66.93 39.46 40.07 57.25 272.00 
 
 

Stage Results 
Stage Number: 

1 
Avery Wade 17.64 

2 
Pinewood Kid 16.10 

3 
Pinewood Kid 19.18 

4 
Avery Wade 18.13 

5 
Pinewood Kid 17.73 

6 
Pinewood Kid 21.20 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 7 21 14 6 15 15 

Penalties: 0 2 3 0 0 1 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 26.39 27.17 33.01 29.09 28.17 34.73 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1 Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 
 1  Grey Pup 19 26.77 77.27 50.59 26.00 35.64 48.31 264.58 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 6 22.19 21.98 30.56 29.20 24.96 28.25 157.14 
 2  Double Dave 15 35.11 31.15 39.71 44.60 34.81 50.59 235.97 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Kid Bucklin 13 25.95 26.32 41.48 27.21 35.31 41.37 197.64 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  T. J. Sharps 14 34.84 49.03 31.39 31.47 29.39 41.22 217.34 
 Category:  Ladies F Cartridge 
 1  Tin Lizzy 10 26.70 28.63 50.01 22.70 25.14 38.80 191.98 
 2  Burgandy Ballou 20 31.88 49.92 53.16 31.33 48.05 50.52 264.86 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Ric-a-d-split 22 38.02 30.27 66.93 39.46 40.07 57.25 272.00 
 Category:  Classic Cowgirl 
 1  Marie Laveau 18 39.81 39.65 46.04 35.93 39.63 57.43 258.49 
 Category:  Ladies Gun Fighter 
 1  Velvet 17 32.68 39.95 41.73 35.20 63.32 39.77 252.65 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 2 17.64 17.33 22.66 18.13 23.66 33.02 132.44 
 2  I B Oneye 5 29.96 20.01 23.65 21.39 20.86 28.66 144.53 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Pick 7 21.36 30.08 27.88 26.85 27.04 27.76 160.97 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Slickbald 21 36.99 52.33 47.64 43.49 41.95 45.85 268.25 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pinewood Kid 1 20.45 16.10 19.18 18.67 17.73 21.20 113.33 
 2  Lead Friend 11 25.73 27.72 30.10 46.05 25.50 39.00 194.10 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 3 18.30 18.69 22.32 28.45 22.53 27.41 137.70 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Grey Dog 4 25.20 24.87 23.85 21.32 21.18 25.93 142.35 
 2  Your Nemesis 8 21.63 22.37 40.39 24.03 22.71 34.87 166.00 
 3  Blanco Perro 9 27.00 25.05 28.20 26.79 25.56 33.75 166.35 
 4  22 Gatling 16 29.86 25.22 57.36 45.99 35.80 47.88 242.11 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 12 27.52 48.84 31.36 25.63 33.85 30.31 197.51 
 
 

Clean Match 

Blanco Perro 

Kid Bucklin 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Pinewood Kid 

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 

Slickbald 

CONGRATULATIONS! Buffalo leavin’ the range on Mother’s Day is quite a present to take home! 
 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 


